
 

 

     ISSN 0255-0067 
 

 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 

Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry 
 

Bermuda National Library 

Collection Management 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 

 

 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

BERMUDA 

NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY 
 
 
 
 

TWENTY-NINTH ANNUAL ISSUE 2011 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 

Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry 
       
Bermuda National Library 

Collection Management 



 

BERMUDA  NATIONAL  BIBLIOGRAPHY  :  2011 

A list of additions to the Bermuda National Library January to December 2011 
 

Included are works about Bermuda and Bermudians, published both locally and abroad,  works 
published in Bermuda on other subjects,  and works published abroad by Bermudians.  The 
Bibliography covers monographs, periodical publications, published and unpublished Government 
and other reports,  audio-visual materials,  three-dimensional artifacts and maps. 
 
A full listing of local annual reports,  newspapers and other periodicals received by the Bermuda 
National Library on a regular basis can be found in the 1983 First Annual Issue of the Bermuda 
national bibliography.  Subsequent issues list new titles,  changes in titles and ceased publications 
only. 
 
The list is arranged according to the 23rd edition of the Dewey Decimal Classification and 
catalogued according to the provisions of the 2002 edition of the Anglo-American Cataloguing Rules. 
 
The Bermuda national bibliography  is produced on a quarterly basis with annual cumulations. 
 

Annual subscription rates for 2011: $16.00 (local individuals, government departments and 
schools); $22.00 (local institutions); $30.00 (overseas individuals); $35.00 (overseas 
institutions). 

 

N.B. As of 2006, the Bibliography has been available free-of-charge online via the Bermuda 
National Library's website at www.bnl.bm.  Copies of the Bibliography will be printed in-
house and sent to subscribers for the costs listed above.  Please note that annual issues are 
also only printed in-house. 

 

LEGAL  DEPOSIT  IN  BERMUDA 

The Legal Deposit Act, 2008, which repeals Section 5 of the Printed Publications Act 1971, sets out the 

requirements regarding the deposit of new Bermuda publications in the Bermuda National Library.  A 

small section is reproduced below: 

"Delivery of copies of publications  

3 (1) This section applies to—  

(a) a person who publishes a publication in Bermuda; and  

(b) a person who is resident in Bermuda, or whose principal place of business is in 

Bermuda, and who publishes, or commissions the publishing of, a publication 

outside Bermuda for distribution or making available in Bermuda.  

(2) Subject to subsection (5), every person who publishes a publication shall within 

seven days after the date of publishing it deliver a copy of the publication, at their own 

expense, to the Head Librarian for deposit in the Bermuda National Library.  

(3) The copy shall be delivered in the medium in which it is published, unless another 

medium is prescribed." 

 
To obtain information regarding this,  and future issues of the Bibliography,  please contact: 

 

Collection Management Librarian 
Bermuda National Library 
13 Queen Street 
Hamilton HM 11 
Bermuda 
 

Telephone: (441) 296-1297 ext. 229 
Telefax: (441) 292-8443 
e-mail: pcarvell@gov.bm 

 

 

 
 

 © BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY,  Collection Management.  2012 

http://www.bnl.bm/


 

 

i 

CONTENTS 

 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES ...................................................................................... ii 

ABBREVIATIONS .......................................................................................................... iii 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM .................... iii 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION ................................................................................ 1 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  Printed  Sheets ............................................................ 1 

Audio-Visual  Materials ................................................................................................... 11 

Periodical  Publications ................................................................................................... 15 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX ............................................................................ 16 

 

 



 

  ii 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES 

     1 . . .   917.2990207 H 

     2 . . . .      Horton, Walt. 

     3 . . . . .       Only in Bermuda / by Walt Horton. – [Bermuda : 

     4 . . . . .       Printed by the Island Press Ltd., 1985?] 

     5 . . . . . .        [32] p. : all ill. ; 14 x 22 cm. 

                               $10.00 
     6 . . . . . . .         1.Bermuda–Description and travel–Cartoons and 
                               caricatures.  I.Ti. 

 

1.  The first element of this sample entry is the Dewey Decimal Classification number: 

   917  Geography of and Travel in North America 
   917.29  Geography of and Travel in West Indies and Bermuda 
   917.299  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda 
   917.2990207  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda. Humourous treatment. 

In other words, each Dewey Decimal number represents a subject.    The Dewey number is 

followed by a letter of the alphabet,  "H" in the above example.    This letter represents the 

first  letter  of  the  main  entry  heading  (usually  the first letter of  the author's  surname). 

2.  The main entry heading is printed in bold type.    The main entry heading in the 
above example is the author,  Horton, Walt.   The "author" of a work is sometimes a 
Government Department or some other agency or body,  e.g. in the text there are main 
entries like this:  Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics.    Anonymous 
works,  most works produced under editorial direction,  most serials,  and other works 
where the authorship is diffuse,  are entered under the first word of the title which is not an 
article. 

3.  The title is:   "Only  in  Bermuda".   A diagonal slash  "/"  following the title always 
precedes the name/s of the individual/s or organization/s considered to be responsible for the 
contents of the work,  e.g.  authors,  editors,  illustrators,  etc. 

4.  Statements relating to the publication of the item are listed next in the example.    In this 
case,  the information is enclosed in square brackets  "[ ]".    Square brackets are used to 
indicate information supplied by the cataloguer.    The source of this information can some-
times come from outside the document itself.    If the place of publication,  the publisher or 
the date of publication are uncertain,  but there is some evidence which allows the cataloguer 
to make a reasonable guess,  a question mark  "?"  is used.    Therefore,  the example shows 
that:  the book was printed in Bermuda by the Island Press, Ltd.,  probably in 1985. 

5.  The following lines vary from entry to entry but they always include statements about the 
size and contents of the document.    If the work has an International Standard Book or 
Serial Number  (ISBN or ISSN)  it is given along with the price.    "No price" is used in the 
entries for items which are free of charge and for donations of out-of-print materials.    This 
book is 32 pages in length.    It is made up entirely of illustrations  "all ill."  and is 14 cm. high 
and 22 cm. long.    It costs $10.00. 

6.  The remainder of the record is a list of the added entries which were used by the 
Bermuda Library when the book was catalogued,  i.e.  entries will be found under the subject 
heading,  "Bermuda – Description and travel – Cartoons and caricatures",  and under the title,  
"Only in Bermuda". 



 

 

iii 

ABBREVIATIONS 

The following is a list of those abbreviations which are most commonly used in the catalogue 

entries: 

 
 acc. accompaniment 
 Amer. America 
 Assocs. Associates 
 Bda. Bermuda 
 Biol. Biological 
 bk. book 
 c copyright 
 ca. circa 
 cm. centimetres 
 col. coloured 
 Col.Agr. College of Agriculture 
 Dept. Department 
 ed. edition 
 Entomol. Entomological 
 est. estimate, estimated 
 et al. et alii (and others) 
 f. formerly 
 facsim. facsimile 
 fold. folded 
 front. frontispiece 
 Gt. Brit. Great Britain 
 hbk. hard cover book 
 HC House of Commons 
 Hon. Honourable 
 ill. illustrations 
 Int. International 
 ISBN International Standard Book Number 
 ISSN International Standard Serial Number 
 LCCC No. Library of Congress Catalogue Card Number 
 no/s. number/s 
 p. page/s 
 pbk. paperback book 
 port/s. portrait/s 
 pub. publication 
 repr. reprinted 
 Res. Research 
 rev. revised 
 S.l. sine loco (no place of publication) 
 s.n. sine nomine (no name of publisher) 
 Servs. Services 
 Soc. Society 
 Ti. title 
 T.p. title page 
 Univ. University 
 v. or vol. volume/s 
 

 

 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM 

000  Generalities 500  Pure Sciences 

100  Philosophy & Related Disciplines 600  Technology (Applied Sciences) 

200  Religion 700  The Arts 

300  Social Sciences 800  Literature 

400  Language 900  General Geography & History 





 

 

1 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  

Printed  Sheets 

 
100 – PHILOSOPHY, PARAPSYCHOLOGY 
AND OCCULTISM, PSYCHOLOGY 

 

150 Psychology 
 

158 Applied Psychology 
158.1 Personal Improvement and Analysis 
158.1 B 

Bouncing back : thriving in changing times / 
[compiled by Steven E and Lee Beard]. – 
Murray, KY : Little Seed Pub., 2009. 

xvi, 271 p. ; 22 cm. – (Wake up  live the life 
you love) 
Contains sixty-one inspirational stories 
including one by Bermudian Dr. Larry Trott. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-933063-19-5 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Change (Psychology)  I.Steven E. II.Beard, Lee. 
III.Trott, Larry. IV.Series. 

 

158.1 I 
In service / [compiled by Steven E and Lee 

Beard]. – Murray, KY : Little Seed Pub., 2009. 
xiv, 225 p. ; 22 cm. – (Wake up  live the life 
you love) 
Contains fifty-three inspirational stories 
including one by Bermudian Kandi A. White. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-933063-17-3 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Self-realization.  I.Steven E. II.Beard, Lee. III.White, 
Kandi A. IV.Series. 

 
200 – RELIGION 

 

220 Bible 
 

222 Historical Books of Old Testament 
222.4  Samuel 
222.43  Samuel 1 
222.43 S 

Signor, Ernest. 
The book of David. Volume one / by Ernest 
Signor, Sr. ; illustrations by David Wilson. – St. 
George's, Bermuda : Kingdom Links Youth 
Ministry, c2011. 

v, 21 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-60-7 (pbk.) : $9.95 
1.Bible stories–O.T.  I.Wilson, David. II.Ti. 

 

222.9  Esther 
222.9 S 

Signor, Ernest. 
The book of Esther / by Ernest Signor, Sr. ; 
illustrations by David Wilson. – St. George's, 
Bermuda : Kingdom Links Youth Ministry, 

2010. 
v, 21 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-32-4 (pbk.) : $10.00 
1.Bible stories–O.T.  I.Wilson, David. II.Ti. 

 

280 Denominations and Sects of Christian 
Church 
 

287  Methodist Churches; Churches Related 
to Methodism 
287.097299 Methodist Churches in Bermuda 
287.097299 C 

Celebrating the 150th anniversary of the 
Somerset Methodist Church, 1861-2011 / 
[Oda A. Mallory]. – [Bermuda] : Somerset 
Methodist Church, [2011] 

49, [17] p. : ill., ports. ; 28 cm. 
Title and imprint from cover. 
Running title: 150th anniversary of the 
Somerset Methodist Church. 
$50.00 
1.Somerset Methodist Church (Bermuda)–History. 
2.Methodist Church–Bermuda–History. 3.Wesleyan 
Methodist Church–Bermuda–History. 4.Bermuda–
Church history.  I.Mallory, Oda A. II.Ti.:150th 
anniversary of the Somerset Methodist Church. 

 
300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 

304 Factors Affecting Social Behaviour 
304.6 Population 
304.6021 Tabulated and Related Materials 
304.6021 C 

Census. 2010. 
2010 census of population and housing : final 
results. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Dept. of 
Statistics, [2011] 

40 p. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Printed copy of PDF file. 
Report is available via the Dept. of Statistics 
website: www.statistics.gov.bm. 
No price. 
1.Housing–Bermuda–Statistics. 2.Bermuda–Census. 
3.Bermuda–Population–Statistics.  I.Bermuda.Cabinet 
Office.Dept. of Statistics. II.Ti. 

 

320 Political Science (Politics and 
Government) 
 

323 Civil and Political Rights 
323.04 Citizen Participation; Resistance, 
Repression, Persecution 
323.044 Resistance, Repression, Persecution 
323.044 B 

Brown, Walton. 
Bermuda and the struggle for reform race, 
politics and ideology, 1944-1998 / Walton 
Brown. – Bermuda : Cahow Press, 2011. 

xii, 207 p. ; 23 cm. 

http://www.statistics.gov.bm/


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 2 

Includes bibliographical references and index. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-48-5 (pbk.) : $35.00 
1.Social change–Bermuda. 2.Political parties–
Bermuda. 3.Bermuda–Politics and government–20th 
century. 4.Bermuda–Race relations–History.  I.Ti. 

 

323.097299 In Bermuda 
323.097299 S 

Swan, Quito. 
Black power in Bermuda : the struggle for 
decolonization / Quito Swan. – 1st Palgrave 
Macmillan pbk. ed. – New York : Palgrave 
Macmillan, 2010, c2009. 

xxii, 240 p. : ill., maps, ports. ; 22 cm. – 
(Contemporary Black history) 
Originally published in hardcover: 2009. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
Contents: Introduction: the truth is an offense : 
Black power in a British colony -- Negroes 
dressed in insolence : boycotts, Black Muslims, 
and racial uprisings -- Another unknown 
soldier : Pauulu -- A Bermuda Triangle of 
imperialism -- Blueprint for freedom : 
Bermuda's Black Power Conference of 1969 -- 
Wake the town and tell the people : the 
Black Beret Cadre emerges -- The empire 
strikes back : the government's war against 
the Berets -- We don't need no water : the 
Cadre burns the Union Jack -- Robin Hood 
was Black in my hood : "Erskine" Buck 
Burrows and the assassinations (1972-1977) -- 
Conclusion: Babylon give them a ride : 
Blackness in contemporary Bermuda. 
"A transnational, Pan-African youth movement, 
Black power in Bermuda sought freedom for 
Blacks from the island's White oligarchy and 
independence from British colonialism. It was 
spearheaded by activists such as Pauulu 
Kamarakafego and the Black Beret Cadre. 
The Cadre maintained relationships with 
revolutionary organizations across the African 
diaspora, such as the Black Panthers. Emerging 
in the late 1960s, the movement witnessed 
the assassinations of Bermuda's British chief 
of police and governor (1972-1973). Swan 
carefully details the island's colonial 
government's attempts to destroy the 
movement through military tactics, extensive 
propaganda, and the implementation of token 
social concessions"–Provided by publisher. 
ISBN: 978-0-230-10958-2 : $40.00 
1.Black Beret Cadre (Bermuda)–History. 2.Black 
power–Bermuda. 3.Blacks–Bermuda–History. 4.Civil 
rights–Bermuda–History. 5.Youth movement–
Bermuda–History. 6.Independence (Politics)–
Bermuda. 7.Blacks–Bermuda–Political activity. 
8.Bermuda–Race relations–History. 9.Bermuda–
History–20th century. 10.Bermuda–Politics and 
government–20th century.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

330 Economics 
 

330.9 Economic Situation and Conditions 

330.97299 Economic Conditions in Bermuda 
330.97299 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
National economic report of Bermuda / 
Government of Bermuda, Ministry of Finance. – 
2007-<2010>. – [Bermuda] : The Ministry, 
2008-<2011  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Published each February with data relating to 
the previous year. 
Library copies of the 2009 report were 
printed from the digital edition available via 
www.gov.bm. 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
Bermuda : an economic review. 
No price. 
1.Investments–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Multinational 
corporations–Bermuda–Periodicals. 3.Bermuda–
Economic conditions–Periodicals. 4.Bermuda–
Commerce–Periodicals.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Economic report.. 

 

333 Economics of Land and Energy 
333.3 Private Ownership of Land 
333.33 Transfer of Possession and of Right 
to Use 
333.33 B 

Bermuda real estate handbook. – 2001/2002-
<2012>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda 
Marketing Ltd., 2001-<[2011]  > 

v. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
"All the essential information for buyers, 
sellers, landlords and tenants"–Cover 
2001/2002. 
"The complete guide to island property for 
buyers and sellers"–Cover 2005. 
No price. 
1.Real estate business–Bermuda–Periodicals. 
2.Bermuda–Periodicals. 

 

333.7 Land, Recreational and Wilderness 
Areas, Energy 
333.79 Energy 
333.79 E 

Bermuda. Ministry of Environment, 
Planning and Infrastructure Strategy. 
Dept. of Energy. 
2011 Bermuda energy white paper : a national 
energy transition. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The 
Dept., 2011. 

xii, 77 p. : col. ill., tables ; 29 cm. 
Plastic comb binding with clear plastic front 
cover. 
"July 2011." 
Report is also available via the Bermuda 
Government website: www.gov.bm. 
No price. 
1. Energy conservation–Bermuda. 2. Energy 
resources–Bermuda. 3. Renewable energy 
resources–Bermuda.  4.Greenhouse effect–
Government policy–Bermuda.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Bermuda 
energy white paper. 

 

http://www.gov.bm/
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/pcarvell/My%20Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.gov.bm


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

3 

333.9 Other Natural Resources 
333.95 Biological Resources 
333.955 Invertebrates 
333.9553 Coral Reefs 
333.9553 S 

Sarkis, Samia. 
Total economic value of Bermuda's coral reefs : 
valuation of ecosystem services / edited by Samia 
Sarkis, Pieter J.H. van Beukering and Emily 
McKenzie. – Bermuda : Dept. of Conservation 
Services, 2010. 

xxviii, 196 p., [3] leaves of plates : col. ill., 
maps, charts ; 29 cm. 
Thermal binding with clear plastic cover. 
Report is available via the website: 
www.conservation.bm. 
No price. 
1.Coral reefs and islands–Economic aspects–
Bermuda. 2. Corals–Bermuda. 3. Commercial fishing–
Bermuda. 4.Tourist trade–Environmental aspects–
Bermuda.  I.Van Beukering, Pieter J. H. II.McKenzie, 
Emily. III.Bermuda.Department of Conservation 
Services. IV.Ti. 

 

338 Production 
338.7 Business Enterprises 
338.76 Business Enterprises by Industry 
338.76 B 

Bermuda communications directory. – 
1998/1999-<2011>. – Pembroke, Bermuda : 
Bermuda Directories Ltd., c1998-<2011  > 

v. : col. ill., maps ; 23 to 29 cm. 
Annual 
Cover title: Bermuda communications & 
international business directory 2008/09  
Cover title: Bermuda business directory & 
international business guide 2009/10 
Cover title: emoo Bermuda directory 2011-  
Directory is also available via the Internet at: 
www.bermudadirectory.com. 
No price. 
1.Business enterprises–Bermuda–Directories. 
2.Bermuda–Commerce–Directories.  I.Ti.: 
Communications directory. II.Ti.:Bermuda 
communications & international business directory. 
III.Ti.:Bermuda business directory & international 
business guide. IV.Ti.:emoo Bermuda directory. 

 

350 Public Administration and Military 
Science 
 

351 Public Administration 
351 B 

Bermuda. 
Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 
occasion of the convening of Parliament ... . – 
[Bermuda] : Government of Bermuda, [19--?]-
<2011  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Issues for 2008- have subtitle: On the 
occasion of the convening of the Legislature. 

Description based on: 1981 ed. 
2007 ed. replaced by special 2008 ed. issued 
for Speech from the Throne delivered 1 Feb., 
2008 for convening of the Legislature 
following the General Election of December 
18, 2007. 
2006 ed. issued in electronic format only on 
www.gov.bm. Printed copies available for use 
in the Library. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Throne speech. 

 

352 General Considerations of Public 
Administration 
352.4 Financial Administration and Budgets 
352.49 Budgets for Specific International 
Organizations and Specific Jurisdictions 
352.497299 Budget of Bermuda 
352.497299 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
Budget statement in support of the estimates 
of revenue and expenditure … / presented by 
the … Minister of Finance. – [1976/77]-
<2011/12>. – [Bermuda] : Government of 
Bermuda, [19--]-<2011  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title and imprint taken from cover. 
Description based on: 1983/84 ed. 
$10.00 
1.Budget–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–
Appropriations and expenditures–Periodicals. 
3.Bermuda–Economic conditions–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Estimates of revenue and expenditure. 

 

352.8 Administration of General Forms of 
Control 
352.88 Use of Watchdog and Oversight 
Agencies 
352.88097299 In Bermuda 
352.88097299 O 

Bermuda. Ombudsman. 
Annual report / Bermuda Ombudsman. – 1st 
(2006)-<5th (2010)>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Office of the Ombudsman, 2007-<2011  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title from cover. 
First report covers period 1 August 2005-31 
July 2006. 
Library does not hold any hard copies of the 
2009 report. 
Special five-month interim report issued to 
cover August 1, 2010-Dec. 31, 2010. 
Report is also available via the Ombudsman 
for Bermuda website: www.ombudsman.bm. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda. Ombudsman–Periodicals. 
2.Ombudsman–Bermuda–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

 

http://www.conservation.bm/
http://www.bermudadirectory.com/
http://www.gov.bm/
http://www.ombudsman.bm/


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 4 

360 Social Problems and Services; 
Associations 
 

362 Social Welfare Problems and Services 
362.1 Physical Illness 
362.1097299 In Bermuda 
362.1097299 D 

DeRoza, Dy-Juan. 
Health in review : an international comparative 
analysis of Bermuda health system indicators / 
Dy-Juan DeRoza, Ronelle Matthews, Jennifer 
Attride-Stirling. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Bermuda Health Council, 2011. 

177 p. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
The report "is the product of a collaboration 
between the Bermuda Health Council and 
the Department of Health"–Page 1. 
Report is also available via the Bermuda 
Health Council website: www.bhec.bm. 
$40.00 
1. Public health–Bermuda. 2. Medical care–Bermuda.  
I.Matthews, Ronelle. II.Attride-Stirling, Jennifer. 
III.Bermuda Health Council. IV.Bermuda.Ministry of 
Health.Dept. of Health. V.Ti. 

 

362.1097299 M 
Mindmaps Ltd. 

Health survey of adults in Bermuda 2011 / 
Mindmaps ; prepared for Bermuda Health 
Council and Department of Health. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Ministry of Health, 2011. 

184 p. : col. ill. ; 29 cm. 
"Reference as: Mindmaps Ltd. (2011) health 
survey of adults in Bermuda 2011. Bermuda 
Health Council and Ministry of Health: 
Bermuda."–Inside cover. 
Wire-o binding with clear plastic cover. 
Report is also available via the Bermuda 
Health Council website: www.bhec.bm. 
No price. 
1.Public health–Bermuda. 2. Medical care–Bermuda.  
I.Bermuda.Ministry of Health.Dept. of Health. 
II.Bermuda Health Council. III.Ti. IV.Ti.:Mindmaps Ltd. 
(2011) health survey of adults in Bermuda 2011. 

 

362.4 Problems of and Services to People 
With Physical Disabilities 
362.41 Persons With Blindness and Visual 
Impairments 
362.41 B 

Bean, Kristina K. A. 
Through my eyes : accessibility in Hamilton 
through the eyes of a visually impaired person / 
Kristina K.A. Bean. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : 
National Office for Seniors and the Physically 
Challenged], 2010. 

26 p. : col. ill. ; 29 cm. 
Plastic comb binding with clear plastic cover. 
Includes bibliography. 
No price. 
1. Architecture and the handicapped–Bermuda. 2. 
Blind–Bermuda–Biography. 3.Physically handicapped–
Bermuda–Biography. 4.Vision disorders.  

I.Bermuda.National Office for Seniors and the 
Physically Challenged. II.Ti. 

 

364 Criminology 
364 S 

Scott, Lawrence. 
It's only 4% : crime in Bermuda / Lawrence 
"Larry" Scott. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The 
Author, [2011] 

vii, 109 p. ; 23 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-64-5 (pbk.) : $34.00 
1.Scott, Lawrence. 2.Crime–Bermuda. 3.Lawyers–
Bermuda–Biography. 4.Bermuda–Social conditions.   
I.Ti. II.Ti.:It is only 4%. III.Ti.:It's only four percent. 

 

390 Customs, Etiquette, Folklore 
 

394 General Customs 
394.2 Special Occasions 
394.2 B 

The Bermuda Festival / [programme 
production, Advertising Associates]. – 1976-
<2012>. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda 
Festival Committee, 1976]-<2011  > 

v. : ill. (some col.), ports. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Description based on: 1990 ed. 
No price. 
1.Festivals–Bermuda. 

 

398 Folklore 
398.097299 Folklore of Bermuda 
398.097299 H 

Howard, Rosalyn. 
The legend of Dark Bottom / Rosalyn Howard. – 
[S.l. : The Author], 2010. 

[33] p. : col. ill., map, ports. ; 28 cm. 
ISBN: 978-0-9831273-0-7 (pbk.) : $15.00 
ISBN: 0-9831273-0-1 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Folklore–Bermuda. 2.Native Americans–Bermuda–
History. 3.Bermuda–Social life and customs. 4.Saint 
David's (Bermuda)–History.  I.Ti. 

 
500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND 
MATHEMATICS 

 

570 Life Sciences, Biology 
 

578 Natural History of Organisms and 
Related Subjects 
578.7 Organisms Characteristic of Specific 
Kinds of Environments 
578.77 Marine Organisms, Marine Biology 
578.770973 Natural History of Marine 
Organisms in United States 
578.770973 E 

Explore the southeast national marine 
sanctuaries with Jean-Michel Cousteau / Ocean 
Futures Society. – Flagler Beach, FL : Ocean 
Pub., 2011. 

file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/pcarvell/My%20Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.bhec.bm
http://www.bhec.bm/


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

5 

xiv, 194 p. : col. ill., maps ; 23 cm. 
"Florida Keys, Gray's Reef, Flower Garden 
Banks." 
Includes index. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 978-0-9826940-1-5 (pbk.) : $19.95 
1.United States. National Ocean Service. Office of 
National Marine Sanctuaries–Guidebooks. 2.Marine 
ecology. 3.National parks and reserves–Southern 
States–Guidebooks. 4.Southern States–Guidebooks.  
I.Cousteau, Jean-Michel. II.McGuire, Maia. III.Ocean 
Futures Society. 

 

590 Animals 
 

598 Aves (Birds) 
598.4 Miscellaneous Orders of Water Birds 
598.43 Pelecaniformes 
598.43 G 

Grundy, Reg. 
Bermuda longtail / Reg Grundy. – [S.l.] : 
Longtail Press, 2011. 

48 p. : chiefly col. photos. ; 16 x 21 cm. 
ISBN: 978-0-6155-3705-4 (pbk.) : $16.95 
ISBN: 0-6155-3705-7 (pbk.) : $16.95 
1.White-tailed tropic birds. 2.Birds–Bermuda. 
3.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  I.Ti. 

 

599 Mammalia (Mammals) 
599.5 Cetacea and Sirenia 
599.52 Specific Mysticeti (Baleen Whales) 
599.525 Megaptera (Humpback Whale) 
599.525 S 

Stevenson, Andrew. 
Whale song : journeys into the secret lives of 
the North Atlantic Humpbacks / Andrew 
Stevenson. – London : Constable, 2011. 

165 p. : ill. (chiefly col.), maps ; 23 x 27 cm. 
"Published in collaboration with: The 
Humpback Whale Research Project, 
Bermuda"–T.p. verso. 
ISBN: 978-1-84901-617-9 : $45.00 
1.Whales–Behaviour. 2.Whales–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 
600 – TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED 
SCIENCES) 

 

630 Agriculture and Related Technologies 
 

630.97299 Agriculture in Bermuda 
630.97299 C 

Chapman, David. 
Daddy and I explore– the farm! / author, David 
Chapman ; photographs by Carlos and Natasia 
Symonds ; graphic illustration by Liz 
Dodsworth. – Bermuda : The Author, c2011. 

30 p. : col. photos. ; 18 x 25 cm. – (Daddy 
and I explore series) 
ISBN: 978-1-4507-2363-3 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Agriculture–
Bermuda. 3.Farm life–Bermuda.  I.Symonds, Carlos. 
II.Symonds, Natasia. III.Dodsworth, Liz. IV.Ti. V.Series. 

640 Home and Family Management 
 

641 Food and Drink 
641.5 Cooking 
641.5 B 

Bermudian cookery. – 14th ed. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Bermuda Junior Service League, 
2008. 

192 p. : ill. ; 22 cm. 
Includes index. 
$12.00 
1.Restaurants–Bermuda. 2.Bermudian cooking.  
I.Bermuda Junior Service League. 

 

641.5 C 
Cohen, Barry. 

What's cooking Bermuda / with Barry Cohen. – 
[Special ed.]. – Bermuda : Print Link, 2011. 

viii, 232 p. : col. ill., ports. ; 25 cm. 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-70-6 : $48.00 
1.Bermudian cooking.  I.Ti. 

 

641.5 F 
Fergio, Livio. 

Amore Bermuda : the passion for Italian 
cooking / chef/author, Livio Fergio ; 
publisher/photography, Scott Hill. – Bermuda : 
Inside Edge Publishing Co., 2011. 

259 p. : col. ill., ports. ; 29 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-69-0 : $50.00 
1.Bermudian cooking.  I.Hill, Scott. II.Ti. 

 

641.5 R 
Roberts, Jonny. 

Chefs don't feel pain / by Jonny Roberts ; 
[photography by Scott Hill]. – [Bermuda : The 
Author], 2010. 

126 p. : col. ill., port. ; 29 cm. 
At head of title on cover: Bolero Brasserie. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-33-1 : $45.00 
1.Roberts, Jonny. 2.Bolero Brasserie. 3.Restaurants–
Bermuda. 4.Bermudian cooking.  I.Hill, Scott. 
II.Bolero Brasserie. III.Ti. 

 

647 Management of public households 
(Institutional Housekeeping) 
647.95 Eating and Drinking Places 
647.957299 In Bermuda 
647.957299 M 

Melvin, Mark. 
Best Bermuda coffee 2010 : where to enjoy 
the finest coffee experience in Bermuda / by 
Mark Melvin. – [S.l. : The Author], 2010. 

64 p. : col. ill., map ; 25 cm. 
$15.00 
1.Coffee. 2.Restaurants–Bermuda–Guidebooks.  I.Ti.  

 
700 - THE ARTS; FINE AND DECORATIVE 
ARTS 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 6 

709 Historical, Geographic, Persons 
Treatment of Fine and Decorative Arts 
709.97299 Art in Bermuda 
709.97299 E 

Evans, Jonathan Land. 
Bermuda in painted representation : a survey 
of how (and by whom) Bermuda has been 
depicted in art, in three volumes. Volume one, 
The garrison era (covering the period from 
c.1620 to c.1888) / by Jonathan Land Evans. – 
Authors' text-only preview ed. – [Paget, 
Bermuda] : The Author, 2011. 

105 leaves ; 29 cm. 
Includes index. 
Limited preview edition of 12 copies issued. 
No price. 
1.Artists–Bermuda–Biography. 2.Bermuda in art.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Garrison era. 

 

709.97299 E 
Evans, Jonathan Land. 

Bermuda in painted representation : a survey 
of how (and by whom) Bermuda has been 
depicted in art, in three volumes. Volume two, 
The cosmopolitan era (covering the period 
from c.1889 to c.1953) / by Jonathan Land 
Evans. – Authors' text-only preview ed. – 
[Paget, Bermuda] : The Author, 2011. 

253 p. ; 29 cm. 
Includes index. 
Limited preview edition of 12 copies issued. 
No price. 
1.Artists–Bermuda–Biography. 2.Bermuda in art.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Cosmopolitan era. 

 

740 Graphic Arts and Decorative Arts 
 

741 Drawing and Drawings 
741.6 Graphic Design, Illustration, 
Commercial Art 
741.68 Calendars, Postcards, Greeting and 
Business Cards 
741.683 Postcards 
741.683 A 

Augustinovic, Horst. 
The golden age of Bermuda postcards / by 
Horst Augustinovic. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Print Link, 2011. 

240 p. : chiefly col. ill. ; 26 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-49-2 : $48.00 
1.Postcards–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial works. 
3.Bermuda–Social life and customs–Pictorial works.  
I.Ti.  

 

750 Painting and Paintings 
 

759 History, Geographic Treatment, 
Biography 
759.97299 Painting and Paintings in 
Bermuda 

759.97299 F 
Foster, Graham. 

Hall of history : Bermuda's story in art / 
artwork by Graham Foster ; text by Rosemary 
Jones. – Dockyard, Bermuda : National 
Museum of Bermuda Press, c2011. 

206 p. : chiefly col. ill. ; 37 cm. 
"From the Great Mural at Commissioner's 
House, National Museum of Bermuda." 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-59-1 : $65.00 
1.National Museum of Bermuda–Exhibitions. 
2.Bermudian art. 3.Bermuda in art. 4.Social change–
Bermuda–Pictorial works. 5.Bermuda–History–
Pictorial works. 6.Bermuda–Social life and customs–
Pictorial works.  I.Jones, Rosemary. II.Ti. 

 

790 Recreational and Performing Arts 
 

791 Public Performances 
791.43 Motion Pictures 
791.436 Special Aspects of Films 
791.436529 Films Dealing With Ethnic and 
National Groups 
791.436529 C 

Chapman, Vanz. 
Reel blak : a pop culture guide to urban movies 
(post & pre hip hop) / by Vanz Chapman. – 1st 
ed. – [Toronto, ON : Gutter Press, 2003]- 

v.<1  > : ill. ; 20 cm. 
Title appears on item as: WORD magazine 
presents Reel blak. 
Incomplete contents: Vol. 1. Guess who's 
comin' to tha movies? 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 1-896356-42-7 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.African Americans in motion pictures. 2.Blacks in 
motion pictures. 3.Hip-hop culture–United States. 
4.Motion pictures–Reviews. 5.Popular culture–United 
States.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Reel black. III.Ti.:Real black. 
IV.Ti.:WORD magazine presents Reel blak. 
V.Ti.:WORD magazine (Brampton, Ont.) 

 

796 Athletic and Outdoor Sports and 
Games 
796.097299 In Bermuda 
796.097299 M 

Mykkal, Ras. 
Click– I got yah! Volume I / photography by 
Ras Mykkal. – [Bermuda : The Author], 2011. 

108 p. : chiefly col. ill., ports. ; 22 x 28 cm. 
"The printed interviews have been tweaked 
from the original conversations but the 
context remains the same."–T.p. verso. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-61-4 (pbk.) : $39.95 
1.Sports–Bermuda–Pictorial works. 2.Athletes–
Bermuda–Pictorial works. 3.Bermuda–Biography.  
I.Ti. 

 

796.3 Ball Games 
796.334 Soccer (Association Football) 
796.334077 Coaching Soccer 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

7 

796.334077 C 
Crevoisier, Jacques. 

Coaching handbook for Bermuda / Jacques 
Crevoisier. – [Bermuda : ABC Football School, 
2011] 

112 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 23 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Spiral binding. 
$50.00 
1.Soccer–Coaching–Bermuda. 2.Soccer–Training–
Bermuda.  I.ABC Football School. II.Ti. 

 
800 - LITERATURE 

 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) 
Literatures 
 

821 English Poetry 
821.92 English Poetry of 2000- 
821.92 B 

Beek, Rosheena. 
I find it so hard / [by Rosheena Beek ; 
illustrator, Leon Forde]. – [Bermuda] : The 
Author, 2011. 

[22] p. : col. ill. ; 22 x 27 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-15-7 (pbk.) : $17.50 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000- 2.Bermudian children's 
poetry.  I.Forde, Leon. II.Ti. 

 

821.92 C 
Clarke, Cha'Von K. 

Stolen whispers / [Cha'Von K. Clarke]. – [S.l.] : 
CKC Books, c2011. 

67 p. ; 23 cm. – (Poetic chameleon 
collection) 
At head of title: Poetic chameleon presents. 
ISBN: 978-1-257-83074-9 (pbk.) : $22.50 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

821.92 D 
Dean, Erlor E. 

Mother's whispers / by Erlor E. Dean. – 
[Bloomington, IN] : Xlibris, c2010. 

32 p. : col. ill. ; 22 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-4568-2191-3 (hbk.) : $30.00 
ISBN: 978-1-4568-2190-6 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000- 2.Bermuda in literature.  
I.Ti. 

 

821.92 S 
Santos, Teresa. 

Expressions of love / by Teresa Santos. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Breakthrough 
Communications, 2011. 

iii, 24 p. ; 21 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-46-1 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Ti. 

 

821.92 T 
This poem-worthy place : Bermuda anthology of 

poetry. Volume II / Kendel Hippolyte, editor. – 

Hamilton, Bermuda : Dept. of Community and 
Cultural Affairs, 2011. 

142 p. : col. ill., ports. ; 23 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-35-5 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Bermuda in literature.  
I.Hippolyte, Kendel. II.Bermuda.Department of 
Community and Cultural Affairs. 

 

822 English Drama 
822.92 English Drama of 2000- 
822.92 T 

Thomas, Ruth E. 
Mosaic : a collection celebrating Bermuda's 
cultural heritage / by Ruth E. Thomas ; illustrated 
by Edwin M.E. Smith. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Dept. of Community and Cultural Affairs, 2011. 

i, 188 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-63-8 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Bermudian drama–2000-  2.Bermuda in literature. 
3.Bermuda–History–Drama.  I.Smith, Edwin M. E. 
II.Bermuda.Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs. III.Ti. 

 

823 English Fiction 
823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 
823.92 B 

Burrows, Kyril. 
Gombey republic : how it all began / authors & 
artists, Kyril Burrows & Delcina Bean-Burrows. – 
Bermuda : Gombey Republic, 2011. 

33 p. : col. ill. ; 23 cm. – (The Adventures of 
Gombey series) 
ISBN: 978-0-9570877-0-5 (pbk.) : $15.95 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Bean-Burrows, Delcina. 
II.Ti. III.Series. 

 

823.92 C 
Clarke, Cha'Von K. 

When lightning strikes / Cha'Von K. Clarke. – 
[S.l.] : CKC Books, c2011. 

139 p. ; 21 cm. – (The Bermy Chick 
chronicles) 
ISBN: 978-1-4507-8649-2 (pbk.) : $23.50 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

823.92 G 
Gray, Madeleine. 

A borrowed child / Madeleine Gray. – London : 
Olympia Publishers, 2011. 

214 p. ; 21 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-84897-129-5 (pbk.) : $14.00 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 M 
May, Sylvia. 

The unraveling of Abby Settel / by Sylvia May. – 
Louisville, KY :  Turquoise Morning, 2011. 

312 p. ; 21 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-935817-95-6 (pbk.) : $20.00 
I.Ti. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 8 

823.92 M 
Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Leo the lizard tours Capri = La lucertola Leo 
visita Capri / written and illustrated by 
Elizabeth A. Mulderig ; translated by 
Gioacchino Di Maglio. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Starr Pub., 2011. 

[20] p. : chiefly col. ill. ; 16 cm. 
English title from cover. 
Parallel text in English and Italian. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-44-7 : $10.00 
1.Picture books for children. 2.Bermudian children's 
literature.  I.Di Maglio, Gioacchino. II.Ti. 
III.Ti.:Lucertola Leo visita Capri. 

 

823.92 M 
Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Tiny and Sharkman superheroes / written and 
illustrated by Elizabeth A. Mulderig ; [edited by 
Deborah Jackson]. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Starr Pub., c2010] 

[22] p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 
"A Bermuda adventure story"–Cover. 
"Tiny the Tree Frog and Gilbert Pickles meet 
a magical sea wizard. He gives them the book 
of sea wizard knowledge, and the power to 
turn into Superheroes. They are not your 
average Superheroes though. They are not 
Super-strong. They are not Super-fast. But 
they are Super Readers! Gilbert becomes 
"Sharkman", and he uses his wits and his 
talent for reading to figure out the 
complicated instructions in the book of 
knowledge. Tiny the tree frog, and one giant 
longtail bird are his helpers, through the 
perils of saving sailors from Pirate Ratter on a 
ship far out at sea."–Provided by publisher. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-29-4 (pbk.) : $13.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Jackson, Deborah. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 M 
Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Toppy tours the dinosaurs / [Elizabeth A. 
Mulderig]. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Starr Pub., 
c2011. 

[20] p. : col. ill. ; 13 cm. – (Betsy Bermuda) 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-58-4 : $12.00 
1.Picture books for children. 2.Bermudian children's 
literature.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

823.92 O 
Outerbridge, Kirk. 

The tenth crusader / Kirk Outerbridge. – 
Colorado Springs, CO : Marcher Lord Press, 
2010. 

478 p. ; 22 cm. 
"A Rick Macey cyberthriller." 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-0-9829587-9-5 : $22.25 
I.Ti. 

823.92 P 
Palmer, Susan R. 

Freedom of choice : the vagabond's tale / by 
Susan R. Palmer. – Pittsburgh, PA : Dorrance 
Pub., 2010. 

vii, 154 p. : col. ill. ; 23 cm. 
"An exciting tale of folklore and mythology 
on the island of Bermuda." 
ISBN: 978-0-8059-6760-9 (pbk.) : $25.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 S 
Seymore, Kathryn. 

Forgiving is easy  or is it / Kathryn Seymore. – 
[Bloomington, IN] : Xlibris Corp., 2010. 

90 p. ; 23 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-4415-9957-5 : $21.75 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 S 
Snaith, Trudy. 

Rebecca, 1775, a Bermudian girl : the birthday 
connection / by Trudy Snaith ; illustrations, 
Tony Sansevero. – Somerset, Bermuda : 
Hillcrest Literary Publishers, c2012. 

95 p. : col. ill. ; 22 cm. – (Bermudian girl) 
In Bermuda 1775, Rebecca's twelfth birthday 
makes a historical connection between 
Bermuda and the American colonies that she 
will never forget. 
ISBN: 978-0-9829836-0-7 (pbk.) : $17.95 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Sansevero, Tony. II.Ti. III.Ti.:Birthday 
connection. IV.Series. 

 

823.92 T 
Tully, Derek. 

A man of Patience : the story of Admiral Sir 
George Somers and the mystery ship which saved 
America for England / Derek Tully. – Harrington 
Sound, Bermuda : [The Author], 2011. 

120 p. : col. ill., maps ; 23 cm. 
Includes bibliography and index. 
ISBN: 978-1-60725-145-3 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Somers, George, Sir. 2.Patience (Ship)–Fiction. 
3.Bermuda in literature. 4.Bermuda–History–1609-
1699–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 W 
West, Catherine. 

Yesterday's tomorrow / Catherine West. – 
Waterford, VA : OakTara, 2011. 

vi, 314 p. ; 23 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-60290-278-7 : $24.70 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 W 
Whicher, Wayne W. 

Sunset over the Hermes / [Wayne W. 
Whicher]. – [S.l. : The Author] : Published by 
arrangement with Lulu.com, c2010. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

9 

223 p. ; 21 cm. 
A Wayne W. Whicher book"–T.p. verso. 
ISBN: 978-0-557-54642-8 (pbk.) : $16.99 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 W 
Wilson, Lisa. 

Oscar the onion / written and illustrated by Lisa 
Wilson. – Bermuda : [Seymour Artists], 2011. 

[26] p. : chiefly ill. ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
ISBN: 978-0-9680203-0-2 (pbk.) : $10.00 
1.Colouring books. 2.Picture books for children. 
3.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Ti. 

 

828 English Miscellaneous Writings 
828.92 English Miscellaneous Writings of 
2000- 
828.92 A 

Abdul-Jabbar, Malaikah. 
A different kind of Bermuda / [by Malaikah 
Abdul-Jabbar]. – [Bermuda : The Author, 
2011] 

[11] p. : col. ill. ; 22 x 28 cm. 
"This is Bermuda.....through the eyes of an 8 
year old."–Cover. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-47-8 : $10.00 
1.Bermudian children's writings. 2.Bermudian children's 
literature. 3.Children–Bermuda–Attitudes.  I.Ti. 

 
900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND 
AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 

 

910 Geography and Travel 
 

912 Geographic Representations of Surface 
of Earth and of Extraterrestrial Worlds 
912.729 Maps of West Indies and Bermuda 
912.7299 Maps of Bermuda 
912.7299 B 

Book of maps. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda 
Yellow Pages Ltd., 2011, c2003. 

48 p. : all col. maps ; 19 x 22 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Includes index. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda–Maps.  I.Bermuda Yellow Pages Ltd. 

 

917 North America 
917.29 West Indies and Bermuda 
917.299 Bermuda 
917.299 B 

Bermuda business visitor. – Premiere issue 
(1998/99)-<2011>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Bermuda Marketing Ltd., 1998-<2011  > 

v. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
$4.95 
1.Business travel–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–
Periodicals. 

917.299 C 
Crowe-Benevides, Georgia. 

Bermuda / Georgia Crowe-Benevides and 
Kathryn M. Dean ; foreword by Michael 
Douglas. – New York : Non Such Wondrous 
Publications, 2011.  

218 p. : all col. ill., map, ports. ; 32 cm. 
Map on lining-papers. 
ISBN: 978-0-615-47539-4 : $75.00 
1.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  I.Dean, Kathryn M. 
II.Douglas, Michael. III.Ti. 

 

917.299 S 
Stallard, Scott. 

Bermuda from above / Scott Stallard. – 
Bermuda : Print Link, 2011.  

ca. 180 p. : all col. ill. ; 24 x 30 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-67-6 : $45.00 
1.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  I.Ti. 

 

920-929 B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 
 

920.07299 General Collections of 
Biographies of Persons Resident in Bermuda 
920.07299 S 

Senior citizens’ biographies / written by Jessie 
Moniz Hardy and Robin Skinner. – Bermuda : 
Dept. of Community and Cultural Affairs, [2011] 

91 p. : ports. ; 23 cm. 
At head of title: 2011. 
Booklet of profiles which commemorates the 
honouring of senior citizens during Senior 
Citizens' Week which is sponsored by the 
Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs within the Ministry of Community 
Development. 
No price. 
1.Senior Citizens’ Week. 2.Elderly–Bermuda–
Biography. 3.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Hardy, Jessie 
Moniz. II.Skinner, Robin. III.Bermuda.Department of 
Community and Cultural Affairs. 

 

929.2 Family Histories 
929.2 C 

Cox, John. 
At home in early Bermuda / by John Cox. – 
Orange Valley, Bermuda : [The Author], 2011. 

viii, 95 p. : ill., map, ports. ; 27 cm. 
$25.00 
1.Bermuda–Genealogy. 2.Bermuda–History. 
3.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  I.Ti. 

 

929.5 Cemetery Records 
929.5 T 

Tulloch, H. R. (Hilary R.) 
Bermuda memorial inscriptions / H.R. & R.C. 
Tulloch. – [Dockyard, Bermuda] : National 
Museum of Bermuda Press, 2011. 

xxiv, 358 p. : ill., maps ; 29 cm. 
"A joint publication of Bermuda National 
Trust and National Museum of Bermuda." 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
ISBN: 0-921560-18-4 : $35.00 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 10 

1.Cemeteries–Bermuda. 2.Historic sites–Bermuda. 
3.National parks and reserves–Bermuda. 4.Bermuda–
Genealogy.  I.Tulloch, R. C. (Richard C.) II.Bermuda 
National Trust. III.National Museum of Bermuda. 
IV.Ti. 

 

B BRI 
Bridgewater, Jahmali. 

Growing green–my environmental journey / 
[by Jahmali Bridgewater]. – [Bloomington, IN] : 
Xlibris, c2010. 

23 p. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-4535-0457-4 (pbk.) : $21.95 
1.Bridgewater, Jahmali. 2.Environment–Bermuda. 
3.Energy conservation–Bermuda. 4.Bermudian 
children's writings. 5.Children–Bermuda–Attitudes. 
6.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

B DES 
DeSilva, Maxine. 

Promised me heaven but gave me hell / by 
Maxine DeSilva. – Hamilton Parish, Bermuda : Vine 
Creations House Pub., 2010. 

xii, 74 p. : col. ill., ports. ; 22 cm. 
Cover title: He promised me heaven but gave 
me hell. 
ISBN: 978-0-9828593-0-8 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.DeSilva, Maxine. 2.Christian biography–Bermuda. 
3.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: He promised me 
heaven but gave me hell. 

 

B HOP 
Johnson, Caleb H. 

Here shall I die ashore : Stephen Hopkins–
Bermuda castaway, Jamestown survivor, and 
Mayflower Pilgrim / Caleb Johnson. – 
[Bloomington, IN] : Xlibris, c2007. 

269 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
The story of Stephen Hopkins, an ordinary 
Englishman whose life included many 
extraordinary events such as being 
shipwrecked in the Bermuda Triangle, 
witnessing famine and abandonment in 
Jamestown and participating in the marriage 
of Pocahontas.  Stephens also sailed on the 
Mayflower, helped found Plymouth Colony, 
signed the Mayflower Compact, hosted 
Squanto at his house and participated in the 
first famous Thanksgiving. Genealogical 
information about early generations of the 
Hopkins family included. 
ISBN: 978-1-4257-9633-4 (pbk.) : $25.00 
1.Hopkins, Stephen, 1581-1644. 2.Hopkins family. 
3.Pilgrims (New England colonists) 4.Shipwrecks–
Bermuda. 5.Plymouth (Mass.)–Genealogy. 
6.Massachusetts–History–1600-1775, Colonial 
period. 7.Bermuda–History–1609-1699.  I.Ti. 

 

B SCU 
Sculley, David. 

The Sculleys : a family history / [compiled by 
David Sculley]. – [S.l. : s.n.], 2011. 

159 p. : ill. (some col.), geneal. table, maps, 
ports. ; 31 cm. 

No price. 
1.Sculley family. 2.Smith family. 3.Blackburn family. 
4.West family. 5.Bermuda–History. 6.Bermuda–Social 
life and customs.  I.Ti. 

 

B SMI 
Smith-Burgess, Lois, 1941- 

The legacy of a visionary / Lois Smith-Burgess. – 
Chapel Hill, NC : Professional Press, 2011. 

xix, 221 p., [16] p. of plates : ill. (some col.), 
ports. ; 24 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-57087-762-9 : $30.00 
1.Smith, Goodwin C., 1936-2007. 2.New Testament 
Church of God–Bermuda–Clergy. 3.Bermuda–
Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

B SMI 
Smith, Jonathan D. 

In the hour of victory : the story of Major 
Anthony F. 'Toby' Smith, 2nd Battalion, 
Lincolnshire Regiment / by Jonathan D. Smith. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Ten-Ten Publications, 
2011. 

256 p., [24] p. of plates : ill. (some col.), 
ports. ; 25 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-62-1 : $35.00 
1.Smith, Anthony F., 1907-1944–Correspondence. 
2.Bermuda. Army. Bermuda Volunteer Rifle Corps–
History. 3.Great Britain.Army.Royal Lincolnshire 
Regiment.Battalion, 2nd. 4.World War, 1939-1945–
Personal narratives.  I.Smith, Anthony F., 1907-1944. 
II.Ti. 

 

B TUC 
Tucker, Teddy. 

Treasure! : a diver's life / Teddy Tucker. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Capstan Publications, 
2011. 

402 p. : ill. (some col.), map, ports. ; 30 cm. 
$59.95 
1.Tucker, Teddy. 2.Underwater exploration–
Bermuda. 3.Underwater exploration–History. 
4.Shipwrecks–Bermuda. 5.Deep diving–Bermuda. 
6.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

930-990 History of Ancient World; of 
Specific Continents, Countries, Localities; of 
Extraterrestrial Worlds 
 

970 History of North America 
 

972 Middle America, Mexico 
972.9 West Indies (Antilles) and Bermuda 
972.99 Bermuda 
972.99 B 

Bermuda–celebrating 400 years of history / 
guest editors, Brent Fortenberry and Marley 
Brown III. – London : Society for Post-
Medieval Archaeology ; Leeds ; Maney 
Publishing, 2011. 

235 p. : ill. (some col.), maps, plans ; 25 cm. 
"A special issue of Post-medieval archaeology 
the Journal of the Society for Post-Medieval 
Archaeology, volume 45, part 1 2011"–Cover. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

11 

Includes bibliographic references. 
Selected content is available online free of 
charge at: 
www.ingentaconnect.com/content/maney. 
ISBN: 978-1-907975-19-6 (pbk.) : $61.00 
1.Archaeology–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Anniversaries. 
3.Bermuda–History.  I.Fortenberry, Brent. II.Brown, 
Marley R. III.Society for Post-Medieval Archaeology. 
IV.Ti.:Post-medieval archaeology. 

 

972.99 H 
Harris, Edward C. 

Heritage matters : essays on the history of 
Bermuda. Volume 3 / Edward Harris. – 
Dockyard, Bermuda : National Museum of 
Bermuda Press, 2010.  

103 p. : chiefly col. ill., maps ; 31 cm. 
"Originally published in the Mid-Ocean news, 
2007." 
$25.00 
1.Fortification–Bermuda–History. 2.Bermuda–Naval 
history. 3.Bermuda–History. 4.Bermuda–Social life 
and customs.  I.Ti. 

 

972.9900207 Bermuda. Humourous 
Treatment 
972.9900207 W 

Woolcock, Peter. 
Woppened 23 : Bermewjan for what 
happened. – [Pembroke, Bermuda] : Royal 
Gazette, [2011] 

57 p. : chiefly ill. ; 23 x 30 cm. 
Cover title: Peter Woolcock's Woppened 23 : 
the political show 2010-2011 : cartoons from 
the Royal gazette. 
$15.95 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government–Cartoons and 
caricatures. 2.Bermuda–History–2000- –Cartoons 
and caricatures.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Woppened twenty three. 
III.Ti.: Peter Woolcock's Woppened 23 : the political 
show 2010-2011 : cartoons from the Royal gazette. 

 

 

Audio-Visual  Materials 

 
Bermuda DVDs Added to the Bermudiana 
Collection 

 
300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 

320 Political Science (Politics and 
Government) 
 

328 The Legislative process 
328.7299 In Bermuda 
328.7299 H 

The House [videorecording] / White Spruces 
Investments Ltd., Masterworks Museum of 
Bermuda Art, Panatel VDS Ltd. present ; 
director/editor, Raúl Pedraza ; executive 

producer, Wendi E.A. Fiedler. – [Hamilton, 
Bermuda] : Panatel, c2010. 

1 videodisc (ca. 15 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. – (Masterworks: living 
history) 
DVD. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda.Parliament.House of Assembly. 2.Sessions 
House (Hamilton, Bermuda) 3.Parliamentary 
practice–Bermuda–History. 4.Buildings–Bermuda. 
5.Public buildings–Bermuda. 6.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 
7.Bermuda–Politics and government–History.  
I.Fiedler, Wendi E. A. II.Pedraza, Raúl. III.White 
Spruces Investments Ltd. IV.Masterworks Museum of 
Bermuda Art. V.Panatel VDS Ltd. VI.Series. 

 
600 – TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED 
SCIENCES) 

 

680 Manufacture of products for Specific 
Uses 
 

684 Furnishings and Home Workshops 
684.1 Furniture 
684.1 S 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Cabinet making 
[videorecording] / Aspen, Masterworks 
Museum of Bermuda Art, Panatel VDS Ltd. 
present ; director, Reimar J.E. Fiedler, Héctor 
Osuna Diaz ; producer, Wendi E.A. Fiedler. – 
[Hamilton, Bermuda] : Panatel, c2010. 

1 videodisc (ca. 22 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. – (Masterworks: living 
history) 
Title on disc label: Cabinet making. 
Features interviews with: C. Edward Harris, 
Henry S. Ming, Larry Mills, Andre Hubbard, 
Fred C. Phillips. 
Credits: Director of Photography, Héctor 
Osuna Diaz. 
DVD. 
No price. 
1.Cabinetwork–Bermuda. 2.Furniture making–
Bermuda. 3.Cedar furniture–Bermuda. 4.Bermuda 
cedar. 5.Bermudian furniture. 6.Occupations–
Bermuda. 7.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Fiedler, Wendi 
E.A. II.Fiedler, Reimar J. III.Diaz, Héctor Osuna. 
IV.Aspen. V.Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art. 
VI.Panatel VDS Ltd. VII.Ti.:Cabinet making. VIII.Series. 

 

690 Buildings 
 

691 Building Materials 
691.2 Natural Stones 
691.2 S 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Stone cutting 
[videorecording] / Aspen, Masterworks Museum 
of Bermuda Art, Panatel VDS Ltd. present ; 
director, Reimar J.E. Fiedler, Héctor Osuna 
Diaz ; producer, Wendi E.A. Fiedler. – 
[Hamilton, Bermuda] : Panatel, c2010. 

1 videodisc (ca. 30 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. – (Masterworks: living 

http://www.ingentaconnect.com/content/maney


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 12 

history) 
Title on disc label: Stone cutting. 
Features interviews with: C. Edward Harris, 
Henry S. Ming, Larry Mills, Donald Ezekiel 
Rochester, Elias Rego. 
Credits: Director of Photography, Héctor 
Osuna Diaz. 
DVD. 
No price. 
1.Stonecutting–Bermuda. 2.Building materials–
Bermuda. 3.Natural resources–Bermuda. 4.Quarries 
and quarrying–Bermuda. 5.Occupations–Bermuda. 
6.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Fiedler, Wendi E.A. 
II.Fiedler, Reimar J. III.Diaz, Héctor Osuna. IV.Aspen. 
V.Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art. VI.Panatel 
VDS Ltd. VII.Ti.:Stone cutting. VIII.Series. 

 
700 - THE ARTS; FINE AND DECORATIVE 
ARTS 

 

740 Graphic Arts and Decorative Arts 
 

745 Decorative Arts 
745.5 Handicrafts 
745.59 Making Specific Objects 
745.5922 Dolls, Puppets, Marionettes 
745.5922 R 

Ronnie Chameau [videorecording] : banana doll 
maker / a Somers Isle Production ; 
Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs presents ; directed by Kim Dismont 
Robinson ; producer, Kalilah Robinson. –  
Bermuda : Dept. of Community and Cultural 
Affairs, c2011. 

1 videodisc (52 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. – 
(Bermuda folklife documentary series) 
Features interviews with: Ronnie Chameau, 
Cherri DeSilva. 
Credits: Music supervisor, Nadia Hall; sound, 
Laura Lyons; camera editor, Kalilah Robinson; 
original music, Lord Necktie (Stan Seymour), 
Dub Easy, James Woolf. 
Filmed in Bermuda in 2010. 
DVD. 
$25.00 
1.Chameau, Ronnie. 2.Dollmaking–Bermuda. 3.Dolls–
Bermuda. 4.Handicraft–Bermuda. 5.Nature craft–
Bermuda. 6.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Dismont-
Robinson, Kim. II.Robinson, Kalilah. III.Bermuda. 
Department of Community and Cultural Affairs. 
IV.Series 

 

790 Recreational and Performing Arts 
 

796 Athletic and Outdoor Sports and 
Games 
796.3 Ball games 
796.334 Soccer (Association Football) 
796.334 C 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 1 
[videorecording] / produced by Atlantic 
Publishing House ; producer and director, 
The Hon. Dale Butler, J.P., M.P. – Warwick, 

Bermuda : Atlantic Pub. House, c2009. 
1 videodisc (ca. 57 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Interviews by Dale Butler; features: Leroy 
Kenneth Burns, Earlston "Scratchy" Lawrence, 
Edward Oliver, Billy Richardson, Lou 
Wainwright, Ralph Gardiner. 
Credits: Camera and sound, The Hon. Dale 
Butler, J.P., M.P.; post-production house, Panatel 
VDS Ltd.; editor, Raúl Pedraza Andaluz. 
Interviews recorded January 1997. 
DVD. 
The story of football in Bermuda during the 
1940s-1960s is told through former players' 
remembrances and archival images. 
$30.00 
1.Soccer players–Bermuda–Interviews. 2.Soccer–
Bermuda–History. 3.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Butler, 
Dale. II.Atlantic Publishing House. 

 

796.334 C 
Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 2 

[videorecording] : the battle lions / produced 
by Atlantic Publishing House ; producer and 
director, The Hon. Dale Butler, J.P., M.P. – 
Warwick, Bermuda : Atlantic Pub. House, 
c2009. 

1 videodisc (ca. 78 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Interviews by Dale Butler; features: Alphaeus 
"Artie" Black, Raymond "Jackie" Durham, 
Austin "Suckey" Wade, Leslie "Teller" Virgil. 
Credits: Camera and sound, The Hon. Dale 
Butler, J.P., M.P.; post-production house, 
Panatel VDS Ltd.; editor, Raúl Pedraza 
Andaluz. 
Interviews recorded January 1997. 
DVD. 
The story of football in Bermuda during the 
1940s-1960s is told through former players' 
remembrances and archival images. 
$30.00 
1.Soccer players–Bermuda–Interviews. 2.Soccer–
Bermuda–History. 3.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Butler, 
Dale. II.Atlantic Publishing House. III.Ti.:Battle lions. 

 

796.334 C 
Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 3 

[videorecording] : 11 backs / a RockAsh 
production ; produced by Atlantic Publishing 
House ; producer and director, The Hon. 
Dale Butler, J.P., M.P. – Warwick, Bermuda : 
Atlantic Pub. House, c2009. 

1 videodisc (ca. 65 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Interviews by Dale Butler; features: Leroy 
Dowling, David Augustus, Luther Wilkin. 
Credits: Camera and sound, The Hon. Dale 
Butler, J.P., M.P.; post-production house, 
Panatel VDS Ltd.; editor, Raúl Pedraza 
Andaluz. 
Interviews recorded January 1997. 
DVD. 
The story of football in Bermuda during the 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

13 

1940s-1960s is told through former players' 
remembrances and archival images. 
$30.00 
1.Soccer players–Bermuda–Interviews. 2.Soccer–
Bermuda–History. 3.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Butler, 
Dale. II.RockAsh. III.Atlantic Publishing House. 
IV.Ti.:11 backs. V.Ti.:Eleven backs. 

 
800 - LITERATURE 

 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) 
Literatures 
 

822 English Drama 
822.92 English Drama of 2000- 
822.92 P 

Pastor, will you marry me please? 
[videorecording] / Patricia Nesbitt 
Productions, The Company & 4 Women 
Production House presents ; written & 
directed by Patricia D. Pogson-Nesbitt ; 
producer, Eugene Dean. – [Bermuda] : Moja 
Co. Productions, 2010, c2008. 

1 videodisc (ca. 112 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Cast: DeWayne Woods, Nishanthi Bailey, 
Terlena Murphy, Perry Trott, Lamont 
Robinson, Michelle Laylor, Rhonda Daniels, 
Gina Davis, Laurel Burns. 
Credits: Film videographer/editor, Rosheena 
Beek; director of music, Leroy Simmons. 
DVD. 
$25.00 
1.Bermudian drama–2000-  2.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  
I.Pogson-Nesbitt, Patricia. II.Dean, Eugene. III.Patricia 
Nesbitt Productions. IV.Company (Production 
company : Bermuda) V.4 Women Production House. 

 

823 English Fiction 
823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 
823.92 R 

Raptiles on de rock [videorecording] : the mis-
adventures of Hilton & Smitty : the wenetian 
incident / Seymour Artists presents ; produced 
and directed by Al Seymour, Jr. – [Bermuda] : 
Seymour Artists, c2004. 

1 videodisc (6:26 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Credits: Written and voiced by Philip Cook; 
music, 'Lord Necktie' Stan Seymour; digital 
ink and paint, Nicholas J. Comber; sound 
recording, Wendell K. Simmons. 
Produced and animated in Bermuda. 
DVD. 
$15.00 
1.Animated films–Bermuda. 2.Children's films–
Bermuda. 3.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Seymour Al, Jr. 
II.Seymour Artists. III.Ti.:Wenetian incident. 

 

827 English Humour and Satire 
827 N 

Not the um um show 2009. Never say never 
[videorecording] / [Not The Um Um Players ; 
video recording by Signs Media]. – [2009] 

1 videodisc (ca. 120 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
"Not the Um Um Players 25th anniversary 
1984-2009"–Container insert. 
Unpublished DVD of the opening act of the 
Bermuda Festival of the Performing Arts 
2009. 
Written and performed by Bruce Barritt, 
Fred Barritt, Chris Broadhurst, Tim Taylor. 
Credits: Lights, Bruce Hallett, Heida DeSilva, 
Janice Williams; sound, Viv Williams. 
Filmed live at City Hall, Hamilton, Bermuda, 
January 2009. 
DVD. 
No price. 
1.Bermudian wit and humour. 2.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 
3.Bermuda–Social life and customs–Humour.  I.Not 
the Um Um Players. II.Signs Media. III.Ti.:Never say 
never. 

 
900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND 
AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 

 

910 Geography and Travel 
 

917 North America 
917.29 West Indies and Bermuda 
917.299 Bermuda 
917.299 P 

Passage to Bermuda [videorecording] / 
presented by The Bermuda Trade 
Development Board ; a film by F.D. Kay ; in 
cooperation with Jerome Hollis and Edward 
Lawrence. – [Bermuda] : Masterworks 
Museum of Bermuda Art, 20--?] 

1 videodisc (27 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
No date given. 
Commentary: Jonathan Winters. 
Filmed in 1963. 
DVD. 
Promotional film featuring Jonathan Winters 
as he travels around Bermuda presenting 
activities and natural features in his usual 
tongue-in-cheek manner. Also includes some 
aerial views of Bermuda. 
No price. 
1.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Description and 
travell–1945-  I.Kay, F. D. II.Hollis, Jerome. 
III.Lawrence, Edward. IV.Winters, Jonathan. 
V.Bermuda Trade Development Board. 
VI.Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art. 

 

917.299 V 
Vintage film 1938 & 1948 [videorecording]. – 

[Hamilton, Bermuda : Panatel, 20--?] 
1 videodisc (ca. 34 min.) : si., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Title from disc label. 
At head of title on container insert: 
Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art. 
No date given. 
No personal production credits. 
DVD. 
Two home movies presenting the filmed 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 14 

record of two visits to Bermuda; one in 1938 
and one apparently in 1948. The first film 
shows Mr. and Mrs. A.H. Dickinson leave 
New York on the S.S. Queen of Bermuda on 
November 19, 1938, their arrival at The 
Horizons guest house, and documents their 
travels around various destinations in 
Bermuda. The photographer of the second 
film is unknown. This film is of a poorer 
quality but seems to be the record of the 
holiday of a couple staying at the Castle 
Harbour Hotel. Presents scenes of beaches 
and harbours, cycling around Bermuda, the 
towns of St. George's and Hamilton, riding on 
the Bermuda Railway and other places the 
two couples visited during their holidays. 
No price. 
1.Amateur films. 2.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 3.Bermuda–
Description and travel–1933-1945. 4.Bermuda–
Description and travel–1945-  I.Masterworks 
Museum of Bermuda Art. II.Panatel VDS Ltd. 

 

920-929 B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 
 

B TUC 
Charles Lloyd Tucker [videorecording] / 

Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art 
presents ; executive producer, Wendi E.A. 
Fiedler ; director, Héctor Osuna Diaz ; 
producer, Amanda Matheson. – [Hamilton, 
Bermuda] : Panatel, c2008. 

1 videodisc (ca. 38 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. – (Masterworks: living 
history) 
Sponsored by Aspen and Panatel VDS Ltd. 
Features interviews with: S. Theresa Tucker, 
Otto Trott, Chesley Trott, Hon. Robert V. 
"Bobby" Barritt, J.P., Arthur Hodgson, Gloria 
E. Martin, Hon. Dame Jennifer M. Smith, J.P., 
M.P. 
Credits: Director of Photography, Héctor 
Osuna Diaz; narrator, Arthur Hodgson. 
DVD. 
No price. 
1.Tucker, Charles Lloyd, 1913-1971. 2.Artists–
Bermuda–Biography. 3.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  
I.Fiedler, Wendi E.A. II.Diaz, Héctor Osuna. 
III.Matheson, Amanda. IV.Aspen. V.Masterworks 
Museum of Bermuda Art. VI.Panatel VDS Ltd. 
VII.Series. 

 

930-990 History of Ancient World; of 
Specific Continents, Countries, Localities; of 
Extraterrestrial Worlds 
 

970 History of North America 
 

972 Middle America, Mexico 
972.9 West Indies (Antilles) and Bermuda 
972.99 Bermuda 
972.99 A 

Alley Cats, Alley Kittens [videorecording] : a 

Shinbone Alley story / Masterworks Museum 
of Bermuda Art, Panatel VDS Ltd., Aspen 
presents ; executive producer, Wendi E.A. 
Fiedler ; director, Héctor Osuna Diaz ; 
producer, Amanda Matheson. – [Hamilton, 
Bermuda] : Panatel, c2009. 

1 videodisc (ca. 30 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. – (Masterworks: living 
history) 
Title on disc label: Shinbone Alley. 
Features interviews with: C. Ross Smith, Les 
Center, Vaughn "Rocky" Trott, Roslyn 
O'Brien, Dame Jennifer Smith, DBE, JP, MP, 
Betty L. Trott, Madge Smith, Craig A. Trott, 
Lionel Simmons, Louis "Red" Desilva, Randy 
King, Andrew Smith, Eugenie Outerbridge 
Pearson, Dessaline "Dessie" Waldron. 
Credits: Director of Photography, Héctor 
Osuna Diaz; narrator, Wayne Smith. 
DVD. 
No price. 
1.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Social life and 
customs–Anecdotes. 3.Bermuda–Biography. 
4.Bermuda–History. 5.Saint George's (Bermuda)–
History.  I.Fiedler, Wendi E.A. II.Diaz, Héctor Osuna. 
III.Matheson, Amanda. IV.Masterworks Museum of 
Bermuda Art. V.Panatel VDS Ltd. VI.Aspen. 
VII.Ti.:Shinbone Alley. VIII.Series. 

 

Bermuda Sound Recordings Added to the 
Bermudiana Collection 
 

CD BEA 
Bean, Judyann. 

Anything for your love [sound recording] / 
Judyann Bean. – [Bermuda : The Author, 2007] 

1 sound disc : digital ; 4 3/4  in.  
Judyann Bean, Jennifer McDonald, Angela 
Workman, Ty Stephens, vocals; D. Cross, rap 
and programming; Frank Owens, organ 
instrumental solo. 
Credits: Produced and arranged by Frank 
Owens; Pump it up and The blame game 
produced by Frank Owens. 
Compact disc. 
$20.00 
1.Sound recordings–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Songs.  
I.Ti. 

 

CD COO 
Cooper, Dana. 

My Bermuda ABC [sound recording] / by Dana 
Cooper. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The Author, 
c2004. 

1 sound disc : digital ; 4 3/4  in.  
Biggie Irie, narration, vocals. 
Credits: Tony Brannon, music; Andrew 
Chamberlain, producer/engineer; Biggie Irie, 
co-producer. 
Compact disc. 
$10.50 
1.Alphabet. 2.Children's songs–Bermuda. 3.Sound 
recordings–Bermuda. 4.Bermuda–Songs.  I.Ti. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

15 

CD FRI 
Frith, Jeremy. 

Oh Gawd, I vish dis ig'rance vud stop! [sound 
recording] : the uniquely Bermudian poetry of 
Jeremy Frith. – Nova Scotia : Inna Myce 
Publishing, c2003. 

1 sound disc (45 min.) : digital ; 4 3/4  in.  
Text originally published: 1996. 
Read by the author; introduction by Stuart J. 
Hayward. 
Recorded 1999, Different Drummer Music 
Studios, Ord Road, Warwick, Bermuda. 
Compact disc. 
Inna Myce Publishing : IMPCD1 
$20.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–1945- 2.Bermuda in literature. 
3.English language–Dialects–Bermuda. 4.Sound 
recordings–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

CD RID 
Ride the wave. Vol. 1 [sound recording]. – 

Hamilton, Bermuda : Freisenbruch-Meyer 
Group, 2010. 

1 sound disc (1 hr., 18 min.) : digital, stereo. ; 
4 3/4 in. + 1 pamphlet ([8] p. : ill.)  
"A compilation of Bermuda's musical talent"–
Container. 
A collection of twenty songs issued to raise 
funds for the Coalition for the Protection of 
Children and to promote Bermuda's musical 
talent. 
Various artists. 
Compact disc. 
$20.00 
1.Sound recordings–Bermuda. 

 

CD WAR 
Warren Experience (Musical group) 

Sounds from above Bermuda's Hog Penny Pub 
[sound recording] / The Warren Experience. – 
[Bermuda] : BDA Records ; Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Manufactured and distributed by 
Edmar Records, [2010] 

1 sound disc : digital, stereo. ; 4 3/4  in.  
The Warren Experience (Doc Simons, organ, 
alto sax, vocals; Wesley Burgess, drums; 
Ashton Thomas, bass; Carlton Robinson, 
guitar). 
Compact disc. 
BDA : BDA 6717 
$21.00 
1.Sound recordings–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

Periodical  Publications 

 

The complete list of Bermuda periodicals 

received by the Bermuda National Library can 

be consulted in the 1983 Annual Issue of the 

Bermuda  national  bibliography. 
 

Subsequent issues list new titles,  changes in 

titles and ceased publications ONLY. 
 

Those periodicals which are catalogued, e.g. 

most annuals, are listed with the monograph 

publications.  Most items of ephemera, e.g. 

tourist pamphlets, are not included in this list. 
 

 Additions 
 

Salon : beautiful hair, inspired. 
[Quarterly?]. 
(published: Hamilton, Bermuda : Salon Inc.) 

 

 Merged Publications 
 

Bermudian business. Published as separate 
magazine from Spring 1996-June/July2011. 
As of Autumn 2011, merged with: 

 

The Bermudian. 
Quarterly, Spring 2006- 
Monthly (with occasional double issues), 15 
February 1930-Vol. 74, no. 9 (Sept./Oct. 
2005) 
(published: Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermudian 
Publishing Co.) 

 

 

 Ceased Publication 
 

Mid-ocean news. 
Weekly. 
(published: Hamilton, Bermuda : The Royal 
Gazette Ltd.) 

 



 

 

 16 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX

ABC Football School.  Coaching handbook for 

Bermuda, 7 

Abdul-Jabbar, Malaikah.  A different kind of 

Bermuda, 9 

The Adventures of Gombey series, 7 

Alley Cats, Alley Kittens [videorecording] : a 

Shinbone Alley story, 14 

Amore Bermuda : the passion for Italian cooking, 5 

Annual report (Bermuda. Ombudsman), 3 

Anything for your love [sound recording], 14 

Aspen. 

Alley Cats, Alley Kittens [videorecording], 14 

Charles Lloyd Tucker [videorecording], 14 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Cabinet making 

[videorecording], 11 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Stone cutting 

[videorecording], 11 

At home in early Bermuda, 9 

Atlantic Publishing House. 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 1 

[videorecording], 12 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 2 

[videorecording], 12 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 3 

[videorecording], 12 

Attride-Stirling, Jennifer.  Health in review, 4 

Augustinovic, Horst.  The golden age of Bermuda 

postcards, 6 

 

Battle lions [videorecording], 12 

Bean, Judyann.  Anything for your love [sound 

recording], 14 

Bean, Kristina K. A.  Through my eyes, 4 

Bean-Burrows, Delcina.  Gombey Republic, 7 

Beard Lee. 

Bouncing back, 1 

In service, 1 

Beek, Rosheena.  I find it so hard, 7 

Bermuda, 9 

Bermuda.  Speech from the throne, 3 

Bermuda and the struggle for reform race, politics 

and ideology, 1944-1998, 1 

Bermuda business directory & international business 

guide, 3 

Bermuda business visitor, 9 

Bermuda. Cabinet Office. Dept. of Statistics.  

2010 census of population and housing, 1 

Bermuda–celebrating 400 years of history, 10 

Bermuda communications & international business 

directory, 3 

Bermuda communications directory 2011, 3 

Bermuda. Department of Community and 

Cultural Affairs. 

Mosaic, 7 

Ronnie Chameau [videorecording], 12 

Senior citizens’ biographies, 9 

This poem-worthy place, 7 

Bermuda. Department of Conservation 

Services.  Total economic value of Bermuda's coral 

reefs, 3 

Bermuda energy white paper, 2 

The Bermuda Festival 2012, 4 

Bermuda folklife documentary series, 12 

Bermuda from above, 9 

Bermuda Health Council. 

Health in review, 4 

Health survey of adults in Bermuda 2011, 4 

Bermuda in painted representation : a survey of how 

(and by whom) Bermuda has been depicted in art, 

in three volumes. Volume one, The garrison era 

(covering the period from c.1620 to c.1888), 6 

Bermuda in painted representation : a survey of how 

(and by whom) Bermuda has been depicted in art, 

in three volumes. Volume two, The cosmopolitan 

era (covering the period from c.1889 to c.1953), 

6 

Bermuda Junior Service League.  Bermudian 

cookery, 5 

Bermuda longtail, 5 

Bermuda memorial inscriptions, 9 

Bermuda. Ministry of Environment, Planning 

and Infrastructure Strategy. Dept. of 

Energy.  2011 Bermuda energy white paper, 2 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 

Budget statement ... 2011/12, 3 

National economic report of Bermuda, 2 

Bermuda. Ministry of Health. Dept. of Health. 

Health in review, 4 

Health survey of adults in Bermuda 2011, 4 

Bermuda. National Office for Seniors and the 

Physically Challenged.  Through my eyes, 4 

Bermuda National Trust.  Bermuda memorial 

inscriptions, 9 

Bermuda. Ombudsman.  Annual report, 3 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 17 

Bermuda real estate handbook 2012, 2 

Bermuda Trade Development Board.  Passage 

to Bermuda [videorecording], 13 

Bermuda Yellow Pages Ltd.  Book of maps, 9 

The Bermudian, 15 

Bermudian business, 15 

Bermudian cookery, 5 

Bermudian girl, 8 

The Bermy Chick chronicles, 7 

Best Bermuda coffee 2010 : where to enjoy the 

finest coffee experience in Bermuda, 5 

Betsy Bermuda, 8 

Birthday connection, 8 

Black power in Bermuda : the struggle for 

decolonization, 2 

Bolero Brasserie.  Chefs don't feel pain, 5 

The Book of David. Volume one, 1 

The Book of Esther, 1 

Book of maps, 9 

A Borrowed child, 7 

Bouncing back : thriving in changing times, 1 

Bridgewater, Jahmali.  Growing green my 

environmental journey, 10 

Brown, Marley R.  Bermuda–celebrating 400 years 

of history, 10 

Brown, Walton.  Bermuda and the struggle for 

reform race, politics and ideology, 1944-1998, 1 

Budget statement in support of the estimates of 

revenue and expenditure 2011/12, 3 

Burrows, Kyril.  Gombey Republic, 7 

Butler, Dale. 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 1 

[videorecording], 12 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 2 

[videorecording], 12 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 3 

[videorecording], 12 

 

Cabinet making [videorecording], 11 

Celebrating the 150th anniversary of the Somerset 

Methodist Church, 1861-2011, 1 

Census 2010.  2010 census of population and 

housing, 1 

Chapman, David.  Daddy and I explore  the 

farm!, 5 

Chapman, Vanz.  Reel blak, 6 

Charles Lloyd Tucker [videorecording], 14 

Chefs don't feel pain, 5 

Clarke, Cha'Von K. 

Stolen whispers, 7 

When lightning strikes, 7 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 1 

[videorecording], 12 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 2 

[videorecording] : the battle lions, 12 

Classic Bermuda football players. Volume 3 

[videorecording] : 11 backs, 12 

Click– I got yah! Volume I, 6 

Coaching handbook for Bermuda, 7 

Cohen, Barry.  What's cooking Bermuda, 5 

Communications directory, 3 

Company (Production company : Bermuda)  

Pastor, will you marry me please? 

[videorecording]), 13 

Contemporary Black history, 2 

Cooper, Dana.  My Bermuda ABC [sound 

recording], 14 

Cosmopolitan era, 6 

Cousteau, Jean-Michel.  Explore the southeast 

national marine sanctuaries with Jean-Michel 

Cousteau, 4 

Cox, John.  At home in early Bermuda, 9 

Crevoisier, Jacques.  Coaching handbook for 

Bermuda, 7 

Crowe-Benevides, Georgia.  Bermuda, 9 

 

Daddy and I explore series, 5 

Daddy and I explore– the farm!, 5 

Dean, Erlor E.  Mother's whispers, 7 

Dean, Eugene.  Pastor, will you marry me please? 

[videorecording], 13 

Dean, Kathryn M.  Bermuda, 9 

DeRoza, Dy-Juan.  Health in review, 4 

DeSilva, Maxine.  Promised me heaven but gave 

me hell, 10 

Di Maglio, Gioacchino.  Leo the lizard tours 

Capri, 8 

Diaz, Héctor Osuna. 

Alley Cats, Alley Kittens [videorecording], 14 

Charles Lloyd Tucker [videorecording], 14 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Cabinet making 

[videorecording], 11 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Stone cutting 

[videorecording], 11 

A Different kind of Bermuda, 9 

Dismont-Robinson, Kim.  Ronnie Chameau 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 18 

[videorecording], 12 

Dodsworth, Liz.  Daddy and I explore  the farm!, 

5 

Douglas, Michael.  Bermuda, 9 

 

Economic report, 2 

11 backs [videorecording], 12 

Eleven backs [videorecording], 12 

emoo Bermuda directory, 3 

The Estimates of revenue and expenditure, 3 

Evans, Jonathan Land.  Bermuda in painted 

representation, 6 

Explore the southeast national marine sanctuaries 

with Jean-Michel Cousteau, 4 

Expressions of love, 7 

 

Fergio, Livio.  Amore Bermuda, 5 

Fiedler, Reimar J. E. 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Cabinet making 

[videorecording], 11 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Stone cutting 

[videorecording], 11 

Fiedler, Wendi E. A. 

Alley Cats, Alley Kittens [videorecording], 14 

Charles Lloyd Tucker [videorecording], 14 

The House [videorecording], 11 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Cabinet making 

[videorecording], 11 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Stone cutting 

[videorecording], 11 

Forde, Leon.  I find it so hard, 7 

Forgiving is easy– or is it, 8 

Fortenberry, Brent.  Bermuda–celebrating 400 

years of history, 10 

Foster, Graham.  Hall of History, 6 

4 Women Production House.  Pastor, will you 

marry me please? [videorecording], 13 

Freedom of choice : the vagabond's tale, 8 

Frith, Jeremy.  Oh Gawd, I vish dis ig'rance vud 

stop! [sound recording], 15 

 

Garrison era, 6 

The Golden age of Bermuda postcards, 6 

Gombey Republic : how it all began, 7 

Gray, Madeleine.  A borrowed child, 7 

Growing green my environmental journey, 10 

Grundy, Reg.  Bermuda longtail, 5 

 

Hall of History : Bermuda's story in art, 6 

Hardy, Jessie Moniz.  Senior citizens’ biographies, 

9 

Harris, Edward C.  Heritage matters, 11 

He promised me heaven but gave me hell, 10 

Health in review : an international comparative 

analysis of Bermuda health system indicators, 4 

Health survey of adults in Bermuda 2011, 4 

Here shall I die ashore : Stephen Hopkins–Bermuda 

castaway, Jamestown survivor, and Mayflower 

Pilgrim, 10 

Heritage matters : essays on the history of Bermuda. 

Volume 3, 11 

Hill, Scott. 

Amore Bermuda, 5 

Chefs don't feel pain, 5 

Hippolyte, Kendel.  This poem-worthy place, 7 

Hollis, Jerome.  Passage to Bermuda 

[videorecording], 13 

The House [videorecording], 11 

Howard, Rosalyn.  The legend of Dark Bottom, 4 

 

I find it so hard, 7 

In service, 1 

In the hour of victory : the story of Major Anthony 

F. 'Toby' Smith, 2nd Battalion, Lincolnshire 

Regiment, 10 

It is only 4%, 4 

It's only 4% : crime in Bermuda, 4 

It's only four percent, 4 

 

Jackson, Deborah.  Tiny and Sharkman 

superheroes, 8 

Johnson, Caleb H.  Here shall I die ashore, 10 

Jones, Rosemary.  Hall of History, 6 

 

Kay, F.D.  Passage to Bermuda [videorecording], 13 

 

Lawrence, Edward.  Passage to Bermuda 

[videorecording], 13 

The Legacy of a visionary, 10 

The Legend of Dark Bottom, 4 

Leo the lizard tours Capri = La lucertola Leo visita 

Capri, 8 

Lucertola Leo visita Capri, 8 

 

Mallory, Oda A.  Celebrating the 150th 

anniversary of the Somerset Methodist Church, 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 19 

1861-2011, 1 

A Man of Patience : the story of Admiral Sir George 

Somers and the mystery ship which saved America 

for England, 8 

Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art. 

Alley Cats, Alley Kittens [videorecording], 14 

Charles Lloyd Tucker [videorecording], 14 

The House [videorecording], 11 

Passage to Bermuda [videorecording], 13 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Cabinet making 

[videorecording], 11 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Stone cutting 

[videorecording], 11 

Vintage film 1938 & 1948 [videorecording], 13 

Masterworks: living history, 11, 14 

Matheson, Amanda. 

Alley Cats, Alley Kittens [videorecording], 14 

Charles Lloyd Tucker [videorecording], 14 

Matthews, Ronelle.  Health in review, 4 

May, Sylvia.  The unraveling of Abby Settel, 7 

McGuire, Maia.  Explore the southeast national 

marine sanctuaries with Jean-Michel Cousteau, 4 

McKenzie, Emily.  Total economic value of 

Bermuda's coral reefs, 3 

Melvin, Mark.  Best Bermuda coffee 2010, 5 

Mid-ocean news, 15 

Mindmaps Ltd.  Health survey of adults in 

Bermuda 2011, 4 

Mindmaps Ltd. (2011) health survey of adults in 

Bermuda 2011, 4 

Mosaic : a collection celebrating Bermuda's cultural 

heritage, 7 

Mother's whispers, 7 

Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Leo the lizard tours Capri, 8 

Tiny and Sharkman superheroes, 8 

Toppy tours the dinosaurs, 8 

My Bermuda ABC [sound recording], 14 

Mykkal, Ras.  Click– I got yah! Volume I, 6 

National economic report of Bermuda, 2 

National Museum of Bermuda.  Bermuda 

memorial inscriptions, 9 

Never say never [videorecording], 13 

Not the Um Um Players.  Not the um um show 

2009. Never say never [videorecording], 13 

Not the um um show 2009. Never say never 

[videorecording], 13 

Ocean Futures Society.  Explore the southeast 

national marine sanctuaries with Jean-Michel 

Cousteau, 4 

Oh Gawd, I vish dis ig'rance vud stop! [sound 

recording] : the uniquely Bermudian poetry of 

Jeremy Frith, 15 

150th anniversary of the Somerset Methodist 

Church, 1861-2011, 1 

Oscar the onion, 9 

Outerbridge, Kirk.  The tenth crusader, 8 

 

Palmer, Susan R.  Freedom of choice, 8 

Panatel VDS Ltd. 

Alley Cats, Alley Kittens [videorecording], 14 

Charles Lloyd Tucker [videorecording], 14 

The House [videorecording], 11 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Cabinet making 

[videorecording], 11 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Stone cutting 

[videorecording], 11 

Vintage film 1938 & 1948 [videorecording], 13 

Passage to Bermuda [videorecording], 13 

Pastor, will you marry me please? [videorecording], 

13 

Patricia Nesbitt Productions.  Pastor, will you 

marry me please? [videorecording], 13 

Pedrazza, Raúl.  The House [videorecording], 11 

Peter Woolcock’s Woppened 23 : the political show 

2010-11 : cartoons from the Royal gazette, 11 

Poetic chameleon collection, 7 

Pogson-Nesbitt, Patricia.  Pastor, will you marry 

me please? [videorecording], 13 

Post-medieval archaeology, 10 

Promised me heaven but gave me hell, 10 

 

Raptiles on de rock [videorecording] : the mis-

adventures of Hilton & Smitty : the wenetian 

incident, 13 

Real black, 6 

Rebecca, 1775, a Bermudian girl : the birthday 

connection, 8 

Reel black, 6 

Reel blak : a pop culture guide to urban movies (post 

& pre hip hop), 6 

Ride the wave. Vol. 1 [sound recording], 15 

Roberts, Jonny.  Chefs don't feel pain, 5 

Robinson, Kalilah.  Ronnie Chameau 

[videorecording], 12 

RockAsh.  Classic Bermuda football players. 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 20 

Volume 3 [videorecording], 12 

Ronnie Chameau [videorecording] : banana doll 

maker, 12 

 

Salon : beautiful hair, inspired, 15 

Sansevero, Tony.  Rebecca, 1775, a Bermudian 

girl, 8 

Santos, Teresa.  Expressions of love, 7 

Sarkis, Samia.  Total economic value of Bermuda's 

coral reefs, 3 

Scott, Lawrence.  It's only 4%, 4 

Sculley, David.  The Sculleys, 10 

The Sculleys : a family history, 10 

Senior citizens’ biographies, 9 

Seymore, Kathryn.  Forgiving is easy  or is it, 8 

Seymour Al, Jr. Raptiles on de rock 

[videorecording], 13 

Seymour Artists.  Raptiles on de rock 

[videorecording], 13 

Shinbone Alley [videorecording], 14 

Signor, Ernest. 

The book of David. Volume one, 1 

The book of Esther, 1 

Signs Media.  Not the um um show 2009. Never 

say never [videorecording], 13 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Cabinet making 

[videorecording], 11 

Skilled tradesmen & craftsmen. Stone cutting 

[videorecording], 11 

Skinner, Robin.  Senior citizens’ biographies, 9 

Smith, Anthony F., 1907-1944.  In the hour of 

victory, 10 

Smith, Edwin M.  Mosaic, 7 

Smith, Jonathan D.  In the hour of victory, 10 

Smith-Burgess, Lois, 1941-  The legacy of a 

visionary, 10 

Snaith, Trudy.  Rebecca, 1775, a Bermudian girl, 8 

Society for Post-Medieval Archaeology.  

Bermuda–celebrating 400 years of history, 10 

Sounds from above Bermuda's Hog Penny Pub 

[sound recording], 15 

Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 

occasion of the convening of Parliament, 3 

Stallard, Scott.  Bermuda from above, 9 

Steven E. 

Bouncing back, 1 

In service, 1 

Stevenson, Andrew.  Whale song, 5 

Stolen whispers, 7 

Stone cutting [videorecording], 11 

Sunset over the Hermes, 8 

Swan, Quito.  Black power in Bermuda, 2 

Symonds, Carlos.  Daddy and I explore  the 

farm!, 5 

Symonds, Natasia.  Daddy and I explore  the 

farm!, 5 

 

The Tenth crusader, 8 

This poem-worthy place : Bermuda anthology of 

poetry. Volume II, 7 

Thomas, Ruth E.  Mosaic, 7 

Throne speech, 3 

Through my eyes : accessibility in Hamilton through 

the eyes of a visually impaired person, 4 

Tiny and Sharkman superheroes, 8 

Toppy tours the dinosaurs, 8 

Total economic value of Bermuda's coral reefs : 

valuation of ecosystem services, 3 

Treasure! : a diver's life, 10 

Trott, Larry.  Bouncing back, 1 

Tucker, Teddy.  Treasure!, 10 

Tulloch, H. R. (Hilary R.)  Bermuda memorial 

inscriptions, 9 

Tulloch, R. C. (Richard C.)  Bermuda memorial 

inscriptions, 9 

Tully, Derek.  A man of Patience, 8 

2011 Bermuda energy white paper : a national energy 

transition, 2 

2010 census of population and housing : final results, 

1 

 

The Unraveling of Abby Settel, 7 

 

Van Beukering, Pieter J. H.  Total economic value 

of Bermuda's coral reefs, 3 

Vintage film 1938 & 1948 [videorecording], 13 

 

Wake up  live the life you love, 1 

Warren Experience (Musical group)  Sounds 

from above Bermuda's Hog Penny Pub [sound 

recording], 15 

Wenetian incident [videorecording], 13 

West, Catherine.  Yesterday's tomorrow, 8 

Whale song : journeys into the secret lives of the 

North Atlantic Humpbacks, 5 

What's cooking Bermuda, 5 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 21 

When lightning strikes, 7 

Whicher, Wayne W.  Sunset over the Hermes, 8 

White Spruces Investments Ltd.  The House 

[videorecording], 11 

White, Kandi A.  In service, 1 

Wilson, David. 

The book of David. Volume one, 1 

The book of Esther, 1 

Wilson, Lisa.  Oscar the onion, 9 

Winters, Jonathan.  Passage to Bermuda 

[videorecording], 13 

Woolcock, Peter.  Woppened 23, 11 

Woppened 23 : Bermewjan for what happened, 11 

Woppened twenty-three, 11 

WORD magazine (Brampton, Ont.), 6 

WORD magazine presents Reel blak, 6 

 

Yesterday's tomorrow, 8 

 


